# <u>5</u> PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE June 4, 2007 TO 571 273 0140

# Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

RE(	CORDATION	√ FORM	COVER	LETTER
Docket	No.: <u>1</u>	<u>.5592N</u>	₽	

Section 1.

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Joan Iglesias VIVES	March 7, 2007	Individual
Name	Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

DOS-I SOLUTIONS, S.L.	Company
Name	Individual or Company
Pol.Ind. Can Magre, C/Narcis Monturiol, Eulalia De Roncana (Barcelona), Spain	20-22, Santa 08187

Address

Section 3.

Nature of conveyance:

x	Assignment		Merger	
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	
""	Other:			

Section 4.

Application Number(s) or patent number(S):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Method and Machine for the Sintering and/or Drying of Powder Materials Using Infrared Radiation

Title

A. Pate	nt Application No.(s)	Ħ.	Patent	No.(s):	
11/6	30,039				

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0638

## Section 5.

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell

DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue

Alexandria, VA 22314

703 415 2555 - telephone 703 415 2559 - facsimile

<u>dowell@dowellpc.com</u> e-mail

Section 6.

Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

## Section 7.

\$40.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

	Enclosed	Х	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	t

#### Section 8.

Deposit Account No.	04-1577

# Section 9.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and

correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1hr Ju	Ralph A. Dowell 26,868	06/04/07
Signature	Name of person signing	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. \_\_\_\_\_5\_

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

# UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Joan Iglesias Vives of Santa Eulalia de Roncana (Barcelona) EP, Pol. Ind. Can Magre, C/Joan Gruell, esquina Narcis Monturiol, Santa Eulalia de Roncana (Barcelona) (hereinafter the "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND MACHINE FOR THE SINTERING AND/OR DRYING OF POWDER MATERIALS USING INFRARED RADIATION (hereinafter the "Invention") for which I have made an international application for LETTERS PATENTS, filed September 21, 2004, as serial no. PCT/ES2004/000412, which has since entered the national phase in the United States on December 19, 2006, as serial no. 11/630,039.

AND WHEREAS, DOS-I SOLUTIONS, S.L., of Pol. Ind. Can Magre, C/Narcis Monturiol, 20-22, 08187 SANTA EULALIA DE RONCANA (BARCELONA) SPAIN (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to any United States LETTERS PATENT that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the application and the entire right, title and interest to make, use and sell the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of a sum of Ten EUROS, in hand paid to me, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all applications claiming priority to the above application, and

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0640 Serial No. 11/630,039 Filed: December 19, 2006 Docket No.: 15592NP

in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for the Invention in all other countries, and in and to all divisions and continuations of the application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection for the LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENTS may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment sale had not been made. I do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

In further consideration of the sum of Ten EUROS, and the other good and valuable consideration, to me paid, I covenant and agree with the Assignee that it has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information, and giving of testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019378 FRAME: 0641 Serial No. 11/630,039 Filed: December 19, 2006 Docket No.: 15592NP

perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this 21 day of Manch o, 2007.

Signed at Ste Eululia de Romsona (Borcelona - SPAIN)

Sealed and delivered in presence of the following Witnesses:

MAURITADIA 55
Address

08206 SABADELL (BCN)

c/ERRE nº 7-9
Address

08450 LLINARS DEL VALLES (BCN) SPAIN Address

Page 3 of 3